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Nantlle - Caernarfon via Penygroes  Service G4 (MGAG004) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: DWYN DWYN DWYN DWYN 

Nantlle, Ysgol Baladeulyn 0855 1040 1255 1525 
Talysarn, Bro Silyn 0857 1042 1257 1527 
Talysarn, Cavour Street, o/s 0859 1044 1259 1529 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station  0900 1045 1300 1530 
Penygroes, Co-op 0905 1050 1305 1535 
Groeslon, Pennionyn 0910 1055 1310 1540 
Llanwnda 0912 1057 1312 1542 
Bontnewydd Prif 0915 1100 1315 1545 
Caernarfon, Bus Station, Stand A [A]  0920 1105 1320 1550 

 
 
 

Caernarfon - Nantlle via Penygroes  Service G4 (MGAG004) 

 Bank Holiday Mondays (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2024 until further notice 

Notes: RB RB RB RB 
Operator: DWYN DWYN DWYN DWYN 

Caernarfon, Bus Station, Stand C [C]  0830 1015 1230 1500 
Bontnewydd Prif 0835 1020 1235 1505 
Llanwnda 0837 1022 1237 1507 
Groeslon, Pennionyn 0840 1025 1240 1510 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station 0842 1027 1242 1512 
Penygroes, Co-op 0842 1027 1242 1512 
Talysarn  0846 1031 1246 1516 
Talysarn, Bro Silyn 0851 1036 1251 1521 
Nantlle, Ysgol Baladeulyn 0855 1040 1255 1525 

 
Notes: 
RB Operates to Talysarn Cavour Street request only 

 
 

Nantlle - Caernarfon via Penygroes  Service G4 (MGAG004) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Nantlle, Ysgol Baladeulyn -- -- 0724 0819 0909 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1549 1704 1814 
Talysarn, Bro Silyn -- 0655 0729 0824 0914 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1554 1709 1819 
Talysarn, Cavour Street -- 0657 0731 0826 0916 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1556 1711 1821 
Talysarn  -- 0700 0734 0829 0919 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1559 1714 1824 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station -- 0706 0740 0835 0925 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1605 1720 1830 
Penygroes, Co-op 0605 0707 0741 0836 0926 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1606 1721 1831 
Groeslon 0609 0711 0745 0840 0930 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1610 1725 1835 
Llanwnda 0612 0714 0748 0843 0933 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1613 1728 1838 
Bontnewydd 0614 0716 0750 0845 0935 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1615 1730 1840 
Caernarfon Bus Station Stand A [A]  0624 0726 0800 0855 0945 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1625 1740 1850 
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Caernarfon - Nantlle via Penygroes  Service G4 (MGAG004) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Caernarfon Bus Station C  0625 0650 0745 0835 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1515 1630 1740 
Bontnewydd 0632 0657 0752 0842 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1522 1637 1747 
Llanwnda 0634 0659 0754 0844 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1524 1639 1749 
Groeslon, Pennionyn 0637 0702 0757 0847 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1527 1642 1752 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station 0642 0707 0802 0852 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1532 1647 1757 
Penygroes, Co-op 0643 0708 0803 0853 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1533 1648 1758 
Talysarn  0647 0712 0807 0857 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1537 1652 1802 
Talysarn, Cavour Street 0649 0714 0809 0859 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1539 1654 1804 
Talysarn, Bro Silyn 0652 0717 0812 0902 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1542 1657 1807 
Nantlle, Ysgol Baladeulyn -- 0723 0818 0908 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1548 1703 1813 

 
 
 

Nantlle - Caernarfon via Penygroes  Service G4 (MGAG004) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Nantlle, Ysgol Baladeulyn 0759 0909 0959 1059 1159 1259 1359 1459 1549 1704 1814 
Talysarn, Bro Silyn 0804 0914 1004 1104 1204 1304 1404 1504 1554 1709 1819 
Talysarn, Cavour Street 0806 0916 1006 1106 1206 1306 1406 1506 1556 1711 1821 
Talysarn  0809 0919 1009 1109 1209 1309 1409 1509 1559 1714 1824 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station 0815 0925 1015 1115 1215 1315 1415 1515 1605 1720 1830 
Penygroes, Co-op 0816 0926 1016 1116 1216 1316 1416 1516 1606 1721 1831 
Groeslon 0820 0930 1020 1120 1220 1320 1420 1520 1610 1725 1835 
Llanwnda 0823 0933 1023 1123 1223 1323 1423 1523 1613 1728 1838 
Bontnewydd 0825 0935 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1525 1615 1730 1840 
Caernarfon Bus Station Stand A [A]  0835 0945 1035 1135 1235 1335 1435 1535 1625 1740 1850 

 
 
 

Caernarfon - Nantlle via Penygroes  Service G4 (MGAG004) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO GWCO 

Caernarfon Bus Station C  0725 0835 0925 1025 1125 1225 1325 1425 1515 1630 1740 
Bontnewydd 0732 0842 0932 1032 1132 1232 1332 1432 1522 1637 1747 
Llanwnda 0734 0844 0934 1034 1134 1234 1334 1434 1524 1639 1749 
Groeslon, Pennionyn 0737 0847 0937 1037 1137 1237 1337 1437 1527 1642 1752 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station 0742 0852 0942 1042 1142 1242 1342 1442 1532 1647 1757 
Penygroes, Co-op 0743 0853 0943 1043 1143 1243 1343 1443 1533 1648 1758 
Talysarn  0747 0857 0947 1047 1147 1247 1347 1447 1537 1652 1802 
Talysarn, Cavour Street 0749 0859 0949 1049 1149 1249 1349 1449 1539 1654 1804 
Talysarn, Bro Silyn 0752 0902 0952 1052 1152 1252 1352 1452 1542 1657 1807 
Nantlle, Ysgol Baladeulyn 0758 0908 0958 1058 1158 1258 1358 1458 1548 1703 1813 
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Nantlle - Caernarfon via Penygroes  Service G4 (MGAG004) 

 Sunday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2024 until further notice 

Operator: DWYN DWYN DWYN DWYN 

Nantlle, Ysgol Baladeulyn 0855 1040 1255 1525 
Talysarn, Bro Silyn 0857 1042 1257 1527 
Talysarn, Cavour Street, o/s 0859 1044 1259 1529 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station  0900 1045 1300 1530 
Penygroes, Co-op 0905 1050 1305 1535 
Groeslon, Pennionyn 0910 1055 1310 1540 
Llanwnda 0912 1057 1312 1542 
Bontnewydd Prif 0915 1100 1315 1545 
Caernarfon, Bus Station, Stand A [A]  0920 1105 1320 1550 

 
 
 

Caernarfon - Nantlle via Penygroes  Service G4 (MGAG004) 

 Sunday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 8th January 2024 until further notice 

Notes: RB RB RB RB 
Operator: DWYN DWYN DWYN DWYN 

Caernarfon, Bus Station, Stand C [C]  0830 1015 1230 1500 
Bontnewydd Prif 0835 1020 1235 1505 
Llanwnda 0837 1022 1237 1507 
Groeslon, Pennionyn 0840 1025 1240 1510 
Penygroes, Gorsaf Heddlu/Police Station 0842 1027 1242 1512 
Penygroes, Co-op 0842 1027 1242 1512 
Talysarn  0846 1031 1246 1516 
Talysarn, Bro Silyn 0851 1036 1251 1521 
Nantlle, Ysgol Baladeulyn 0855 1040 1255 1525 

 
Notes: 
RB Operates to Talysarn Cavour Street request only 

 


